Guru Jambheshwar University of Science and Technology, Hisar-125001 (Haryana)

(Established by State Legislature Act 17 of 1995)

'A+ Grade, NAAC Accredited State Govt. University Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Notification

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to re-constitute the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Committee of the followings of Guru Jambheshwar University of Science and Technology, Hisar (Haryana) for a period of two years with immediate effect:-

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1.	Prof. Narsi Ram Bishnoi, Vice-Chancellor	Chairperson
2.	Registrar	Member
3.	Prof. Usha Arora, Lokpal, Central University of Haryana,	Member
	Mahendargarh and Former, Dean Academic Affairs, Dean-HSB,	
	Director, Professor, Haryana School of Business	
4.	Prof. B.K. Punia, Haryana School of Business	Member
5.	Prof. Devinder Kumar, Dean Academic Affairs	Member
6.	Prof. Karam Pal Narwal, Haryana School of Business	Member
7.	Prof. H.C. Garg, Dept. of Mechanical Engineering	Member
8.	Prof. Yogesh Chaba, Dept. of Computer Science and Engineering	Member
9.	Prof. N.K. Bishnoi, Dept. of Economics	Member
10.	Prof. Neeraj Dilbaghi, Dept. of Bio and Nano Technology	Member
11.	Prof. Sandeep Singh, Dept. of Psychology	Member
12.	Sh. Naresh Kumar, Senior Sales Development Manager, Quigen India,	Member
	New Delhi	
13.	Dr. Deepak Bansal, Deputy G M, JBM, Gurugram	Member
14.	Dr. Mani Shreshtha, Haryana School of HSB	Member
15.	Sh. Ashok Kaushik, A.R. Academic Branch	Member
16.	Dr. Kashmiri Lal, Dy. Director, IQAC	Member
17.	Prof. Ashish Agarwal, Director, IQAC	Ex-Officio/Member
		Secretary

Vice-Chancellor

Endst. No. IQAC/2023/1131-1160

Dt. 06.09.2023

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1 The Director, National Assessment and Accreditation Council, Bengaluru.
- 2 The Secretary, University Grants Commission, New Delhi.
- 3 All the above members of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 4 All the Deans/Directors/Statutory Officers /Chairpersons & Branch Officers, GJUST, Hisar.
- 5 Director, PDUCIC, GJUS&T, Hisar with the request to upload/add the reconstitution of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell committee on the University Website.
- 6 OSD to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), GJUST, Hisar.
- 7 Secretary O/o Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), GJUST, Hisar.

Director, IOAC